

15/04/2019

Pr.:- Sh. Rahul Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Mayank, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter was fixed for PE.

Proxy counsel for both the parties stated that the main counsels are not available today.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE. Let the order dated 18.10.2018 be complied with afresh. Last opportunity is granted, failing which a heavy costs shall be imposed.

Put up for PE on **16.07.2019**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 15/04/2019.