

**MANOJ ARYA
Vs.
SARDAR SINGH @ SARDARE**

08.01.2024

Present: Mr. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.
None from the O/o SDM, Alipur despite service of
summons.

ORDER

1. Issue summons to the concerned SDM under Order 16 Rule 12
CPC on filing of PF, returnable for **17.02.2024 at 12:00 PM.**

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
08.01.2024**