

27 CS 915/18
ASHISH RAZDAN Vs. HEMA SAXENA

17.05.2025

At 11:58am

Present: Sh. Ankit Monga, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Ayush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-1.

None for D-2 and D-5 (**right to file WS were closed on 10.07.2019 and they were proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 08.12.2022**).

None for D-3 and D-4 (**already ex-parte vide order dated 08.12.2022**).

Put up with CS No.1907/16 and CS No.1906/16 for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **08.08.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.05.2025