

25 CS 915/18
ASHISH RAZDAN Vs. HEMA SAXENA

13.10.2025

At 10:15am

Present: Sh. Ankit Monga, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ayush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants along
with Sh. Anil Saxena in person.

Put up with connected matter bearing CS
No.1907/16 on 13.10.2025. On request, matter shall be taken up
on **27.10.2025, 12.11.2025, 17.11.2025 and 19.11.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.10.2025