

17 CS 915/18
ASHISH RAZDAN Vs. HEMA SAXENA

03.12.2025
AT 01:32 PM

Present: Sh. Ankit Monga and Sh. Abhiymanu, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff.
Sh. Ayush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC
Sh. Rahul Gujral, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ayush
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
VII Rule 11 CPC with CS No.1906/16 and CS No.1907/16 on
14.01.2026 at 12:00 Noon and 16.01.2026 at 12:00 Noon.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.12.2025