

26 CS 915/18
ASHISH RAZDAN Vs. HEMA SAXENA

**11.02.2026
AT 03:34 PM**

Present: Sh. Ankit Monga and Sh. Abhimanyu Rao, Ld.
Counsels for LR's of plaintiff.
Sh. Ayush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

**Put up for arguments on the application under Order
VII Rule 11 CPC with CS No.1907/16 and CS No. 1906/16 on
27.02.2026 at 02.00 PM and 28.02.2026 at 02.00 PM.**

**Date given as per the convenience of the Ld.
Counsels from both parties.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.02.2026