

24 CS 915/18
ASHISH RAZDAN Vs. HEMA SAXENA

30.03.2026

At 10:14am

Present: Sh. Ankit Monga, Ld. Counsel for LR's of applicant/
defendant through VC.

Sh. Aditya, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Ankit Monga,
Ld. Counsel for LR's of applicant/defendant through
VC

Sh. Ayush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent/
defendants through VC.

At joint request matter is taken up at 10:14am
instead of 2:15pm.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that he is not
available today at 2:15pm because an urgent matter has been
listed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi at 2:30pm.
Adjournment sought. Same has not been opposed.

In the interest of justice, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
VII Rule 11 CPC with CS No.1907/16 on **13.04.2026 at 2:00pm.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.03.2026