

22 CS 915/18
ASHISH RAZDAN Vs. HEMA SAXENA

13.04.2026
AT 02:11 PM

Present: Sh. Ankit Monga, Ld. Counsel for LR's of applicant/
defendant through VC.
Sh. Raghu Tandon, Ld. Counsel for respondent/
defendants through VC.
Defendant No.2 Anil Saxena in person

Ld. Counsel for respondent/defendants submits that he has been newly engaged in the present case. He further submits that he will file his vakalatnama on or before the next date of hearing. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC with CS No.1907/16 on **29.04.2026 at 11:30 AM.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.04.2026