

15 CS 915/18
ASHISH RAZDAN VS HEMA SAXENA

27.07.2026
AT 03:21 PM

Present: Sh. Ankit Monga, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Raghu Tandon, Ld. Counsel for defendant with
husband of defendant

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC on **31.08.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.07.2026